



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 206/2013

BASIRUDDIN (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS Petitioner
Through: Mr. Hameed S. Shaikh and Mr. Amar
Pal, Advs.

Versus

MOHD. YUNUS Respondent
Through: Mr. Umang Chopra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **18.08.2017**

CM No.29459/2017 (of petitioner for direction to the Advocate for the respondent to disclose LR's of the respondent)

1. The counsel for the deceased respondent appears on advance notice and seeks time.
2. The particulars of the legal heirs be disclosed by the counsel for the respondent under his signatures to the counsel for the petitioner on or before 5th September, 2017.
3. The application is disposed of.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

AUGUST 18, 2017

Bs..