



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 206/2013**

BASIRUDDIN DECEASED THR LRS Petitioner

Through: Sh. Amar Pal, Adv.

versus

MOHD. YUNUS Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.01.2018**

**C.M NO. 47517/2017 (APPL. U/O 22 R 4 r/w151 CPC to implead
LR of respondent)**

Issue notice of aforesaid application to the non-applicant vide
PF through all modes including approved courier.

List on 06-3-2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 02, 2018