



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 206/2013**

BASIRUDDIN DECEASED THR LRS Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.**

versus

MOHD. YUNUS

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Harish Kumar, Adv. (Enrl.No. D/1618/2017) for Mr.S.K.Sharma, Adv. for LR's (i) to (ix) of R-1**

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.03.2018**

CM. No. 47517/2017 (Under Order 22 R 4 r/w151 CPC for impleadment of LR's of respondent/Mohd.Yunus)

Notice of LR's (i) and (ii) of deceased respondent received back unserved with the report "left". Whereas, notice of LR's (iii) to (ix) has not been received back as yet.

However, Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate appears on behalf of all the LR's of respondent and accepts notice of the application. He sought time to file vakalatnama and reply to the application.

List on 12.04.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 06, 2018

dsn