



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 206/2013**

BASIRUDDIN DECEASED THR LRS Petitioner
Through: **Ms. Maibeyee Joshi, Adv.**

versus

MOHD. YUNUS Respondent
Through:

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.04.2018**

CM.No.14646/2018 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing CM. 47517/2017)

Upon filing of PF, issue notice of aforesaid application to the LR's of respondent through all modes including approved courier.

List on the date already fixed i.e. 03.08.2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2018
dsn