



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 206/2013**

BASIRUDDIN DECEASED THR LRS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate
(through videoconferencing)

versus

MOHD. YUNUS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

20.12.2025

1. This petition was admitted on 18.04.2016. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks adjournment as the arguing counsel is out of Delhi.
2. Since none has appeared on behalf of respondent, issue court notice to counsel for respondent, returnable on 07.02.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2025

'rs'