



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 206/2013**

BASIRUDDIN DECEASED THR LRSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shaifali, Advocate.

versus

MOHD. YUNUSRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

07.02.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed today as he is not well today.
3. Despite service of Court Notice to the learned counsel for the respondent, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.
4. Let Court Notice be also issued to the respondent.
5. List on 02nd May, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2026/nd/abk